Criminal Cases
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Criminal Bench Docket "A"
Criminal Bench Docket "B"

Criminal Docket #1

Miscellaneous Available Criminal Cases



Case#s
401-402
568
772
201-266-267
834
259
302-602
602
461
321
725
751
184
841
324
348-349
333
331
654
596-597
722
787
792
759
487
731
869
296-297-298
729-730
154-155
492
694
380
642
411
579-580
418
213
578
215-229
413
423
432
433
358
641
793-794-795
640
325
743-744
216
548-549
151
483
902
777
378
390-391-392

U.S. Court Record Book

Defendants
Clark, William
Clark, William
Clay, George
Cochran, Colon
Cochran, George; & Osage, Viva
Cohn, Louis
Coleman, W.
Coleman, W.; & Hughes, Campbell
Collins, Jeff
Condry, James
Coon, Dick
Courtney, Jim
Craig, George Jr.
Crittenden, Issac
Crittendon, Columbus
Crofford, George
Sattie
Dannenberg, Robert, & Lute
Davis, Bill, George & Francis
Davis, Buck
Davis, Will & Dixon, Florence
DeGreer, Jake; & Youngblood, Charles
Dick, George; & Rat, Jim
Dickerson, Ed
Dilday, John
Downing, Alex & Elick; & Turk, Jesse
Downing, Andrew
Downing, Chester
Downing, Dick
Drew, William
Drywater, Mink
Duncan, Lizzie
Eads, Joe
England, Harmon; & Murphy, John
England, William; & Blackwood, Martin
Fin ley, Cam
Finley, Cam; & Tidwell, Henry
Finley, Thomas ; & Taylor, Campbell
Finley, Tom
Finnery, George
Fitts, Henry
Fitts, Henry
Fitts, Henry
Fitts, Henry & Erastus
Flowers, Grant
Foreman, Ed
Foreman, R.D.
Foreman, Thomas
Foster, R.W.
Fox, Ed & Puryer, Joe
Franklin, Benjamin
French, Fadey; aka Jones, Farley
French, John
French, William
Fulson, Tandy
Funkhouser, Henry; & Ross, Caroline
Gaylor, Thomas
Ghormley, Tom

Charges
Liquor
Liquor
Gaming
Larceny & Receiving
Fornication
Liquor
Disturbing Worship
Disturbing Worship
Disturbing Peace
Disturbing Peace
Gaming
Liquor
Assault
Murder
Larceny
Liquor
Larceny
Murder
Killing a hog to steal
Weapon & Assault
Larceny
Larcenv
Assault
Weapon
Liquor
Gaming
Assault
Receiving Stolen Prop.
Gaming
Assault
Liquor
Fornication
Slander
Larceny & Receiving
Killing a hog to steal
Peace
Larceny & Receiving
Larceny & Liquor
Assault

Larceny

Arson

Assault

Burning Fodder
False Pretense
Larceny

Liquor

Liquor

Timber Depravation
Burglary

Larceny

Liquor

Fornication

Assault

Weapon

Illegal Cohabitation
Murder

Liquor
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Paqe#s

177
302-315-360-384-447
467
4-28-102

521

31

540

540

540

133-142
448-505-540
399-448

3

530

120

96
132-134-141-161
89-108-113-157-179
400-410

341-370
395-493-455
470-474

468

452

250-253
404-459-506-509
512-531
56-57-120
459-460-461-506
3-87-155
250-298-340-342
396

540

345-366-369
160-213-216-227
387-505
168-212-227
8-137

340-371

540

167-223-319
168-225-258
225-257
224-254-258
97-131
345-347-404
448-469-506
345-361

120

398

197-319
335-402-445

136
294-320-386-511
541

462-470

156
122-124-160-161

Notes
Have
Have
Have
Have
Have

Have

Have

Have

Have

Have

Have

Have
Have

Have
Have
Have

Have

Have

368

Bench B-1250
Cr.Doc-249
Have

Cr.Doc-211

Have



Casef#s
702
426
466
502
821
551
571
570
356-357
698-699
833
435-436
901
783-784
796
823
362
512-513
533
350
429
399
846
843
457
497
526
753
721
581
689-690-691
788
443
758
428
778
624
398
540-541
588
446
638-639
506
505
867
368-369
330
270
576
431
338
735
521
225
247
342
655
504

U.S. Court Record Book

Defendants

Givens, Robert & Pumpkin, George

Goodrich, John
Goodrich,John
Goose-stand-in-the-door
Gourd, Luna R.

Green, Port; & Bailey, Clyde
Grigsby, William

Grigsby, William; & Watt, William
Gritts, George

Guinn, George

Guinn, George

Guthrie, Loren

Hambrick, Webster

Hammer, Eli; & Hendricks. Daniel
Hare, Charley

Hare, Mose

Harlin, Silas & Eli

Harp, Ellis

Harris, H.C.

Hartgraves, Ben

Hartley, William & George
Head, Leach

Hendricks, Daniel

Hendricks, James, aka Monk
Hendricks, Nels

Hickory, John

Hickory, John

Hill, Charley

Hill, Charley & Rutherford, Bob
Hill, Dan

VanBibbler, Ed

Hogshooter, Gus

Holder, W.B.

Holland, B.G.

Holland, Buster

Holland, Jess

Holland, John

Holland, Pleas, John & Dennis
Holloway, Americus

Hooper, Turkey

Homer, Cale

Hughes, Jim

Hughes, Price

Humphrie, Frank

Huston, Thomas

Hyatt, Bob

Irons, Andrew

Johnson, Charlotte

Johnson, Ike

Johnson,Jody

Johnson, Mack

Jones, Horace

Judge, William

Justice, John

Keener, Levi; & Houston, Isaac
Ketcher, Ellis

and;Bullfrog; Taylor; Thompson;Silcox

Keys, George

Charges
Larceny
Disturbing Peace
Disturbing Worship
Larceny
Murder
Assault
Weapon
Liquor
Liquor
Weapon & Assault
Cruelty to animals
Liquor
Weapon
Larceny
False Pretense
Peijury
Larceny
Liquor
Disp. Mori Property
Liquor
Assault
Larceny
Larceny
Threatening
Larceny & Receiving
Liquor
Larceny & Receiving
Liquor
Larceny
Disturbing Worship
Timber Deprevation
Assault
Adultery
Obstructing a Road
Assault & Larcenv
Murder
Assault
Disturbing Peace
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Weapon
Carnal Knowledge
Adultery
Liquor
Larceny
Larceny
Assault
Larceny
Liquor
Weapon & Gaming
Murder
Liquor
Larceny
Larceny
Poisoning Fish
Larceny & Receiving
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Pageftts

449

199-211

222-254
503-529
454-523-530
296-338-444
303-320
303-318
100-112-113
402-411

516-518
253

521-531
473

473

463

178-199-257
254-257-267-282
291

97

204

172

507-529

507-531

256

250-257
269-320

399
395-401-453-516
339
393-395-445-458-541
468

223

461
204-213-319
403

503
178-213-245
339-363-385-444
337
199-246-250-290
406-407
290-295
301-316
512-539

540

120

29-35

303-314

175

93

405-459-509
267-315-316-320
91-92

14-15-18
95-135

518

254

Notes
1089-1354

Have
1357
Have
Have
Have

Have
Have

Have

Have
Have
Have

Have

Have

Have

Have

Have

Have

Bench B-1281

Have
Have

Have

Have

Have
Have

Have
Have



Casefts
377
839-840
724
760-761
268
801
323
575
335-336-337
271
455
328
696
773
158
386
500
299-300
319
558-t0-563
601
376
370-371-372
737-738-739
405
649-650
692-693
464-465
535-713
164
246
825
679-680
481
711-712
525
261-263
819
868
534
827-828-829
291
452-453-454
754
798
837
538-539
645-646

447

567
320-404-501
208-209
719

574

444

462

230
304-341

U.S. Court Record Book

Defendants
Keys, Sam
King, William
Kirk, Thomas & Robert
Lane, Captain
Langley, William
Latta, Carl
Laws, A.B.
Lennox. Andrew J.
Littleford, William
Littlejohn, Levi
Long, Bud
Mann, Henderson
Martin, Bob
Martin, Fred
Martin, Lizzie
Mater, Minnie L.
Mattox, Wyly
Mayes, Goback
Mayes, Sherman
McCants, J.R.
McCarter, G.W.
McDonald, Charles
McEvery, Fred
McKee, Purd & George
Melton, William M.
Miller, Charles
Miller, JJ.; & Dudley, A.C.
Miller, Joe
Miller, Rufus
Mitchell, Calvin
Mitchell, Joe; & Smith, William
Chaudoin, G.
Moore, Lum
Momson, Ed
Moss, W.T.
Muskrat, Dave; & Young, Charles
Muskrat, John
Nance, Joe
Nave, George
Neal, Isaac
Nedrey, John
Neugan, Turn
Newton, Eldridge; & Newman, Mac
Owens, Jim
Owens, Thomas
Owens, Thomas
Owensby.Doc
Pack, Silas
Panter, George
Parker, William; & Hazelwood, Mary
Parris, George; & Mayfield, Joe
Patterson, Charles
Patton, Robert & Sheffield, J.T
Peak, William; & Young, Jack
Phillips, Bob
Phillips, Bob; & King, Ed
Phillips, Robert
Phillips, William

Charges
Larceny
Liquor
Assault
Liquor
Larceny
Liquor
Larceny
Murder
Liquor
Larceny
Assault
Murder
Larceny
Gaming
Adultery
Murder
Larceny & Receiving
Larceny
Larceny
Liquor

Seduction

Liquor

Weapon & Assault
Liquor

Liquor

Timber Deprevation
Liquor

Murder

Pretense

Larceny

Disturbing Worship
Timber Deprevation
Killing a hog to steal
Knowledge
Poisoning Fish
Larceny

Disturbing Peace
Assault

Slander

Liquor

Assault

Liquor

Larceny

False Pretense
Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Adultery

Larceny & Receiving
Slander

Liquor

Larceny & Receiving
Larceny & Receiving
Larceny & Receiving
Larceny

Murder
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Paget#s

122-130
463-505

395-539

451

28

450-507-531

540

303-341-346

87-88

29-30
211-294-301
88-89-113-166-172
391-510

462-467

137
125-135-175-213-249
251-266
40-42-43-44-45
263-266-268
301-317-339

540

156

168-169

459-474

159

349-354
453-454-503
214-215-249-253
411-418-450
30-137-154-155-540
6

521

393-401-445
247-248-253-268-320
405-453
290-295-301-304-335-474
31-34-36-91-155-156-176
454-507-511

512

291-316

518

133-166-319
206-207-228-246-249
399

451-510

510
339-365-371-384-444
387-388
168-175-224-540
447-463
159-176-198-267-319
224

394-449

303-337

223
214-246-248-268
4-13-92
345-348-355-369

Notes
Have
Have
Have

Have
Have
Have

Have
Have
Have

Have

Have

Have
Have
Bench B-1376

Have

Have

Have
Have

Have
Have

Have

Have
Have

Have

Have



Case#s
756
710
728
396
757
789-790
385
499
514
847-848
863
803-804
736
723
157
193
16
339
382-383-384
589-590
360
844
327
341
363
779
716-717
815-816-817
822
256-4-1013
332
445
255
636-637
17-584
552-553
303
814
410
479
258
733
518-519-520
781
586-587
419-B
388-393
237
786
301
718
389
430
352
797
643
527
802

U.S. Court Record Book

Defendants

Noah; & Ellers, Esco; & Woods, Bush

Price, John R.

Pumpkin, George

Quinton, Dave

Raines, John

Rat, Jim; & Dick, Georqe
Redden, Barlow

Reece, Joseph

Reed, Levi

Reynolds, John

Reynolds. Sam

Rich, Barry & Lee

Rider, Thomas

Rider, Thomas & Worthman, Bob
Riley, J.J.

Roach, George

Roach, George

Roach, Jesse

Rogers, Charles

Rogers, Charles

Rogers, Doc

Ross, Charley; & Edwards, Rachel
Ross, James; & Ballard, Jeff
Rowe, Dick

Rowe, Martin

Russell, George

Rutherford, Bob

Rutherford, Bob

Ryals, Sam

Sanders, Benjamin; & Fitts. Lillias
Sands, William; & Bearpaw, Dan
Scharable, Otto

Scott, Alonzo

Scott, Bob; & Robinson, Jeff
Shade, Tom; & Stitchen, Bamev
Shepard, Simon

Simmons, S.

Sixkiller, J.B.

Skitt, Sam

Smith, Charles E.

Smith, J.M.

& Cawick

Snell, Sam

Snodgrass, S.M.

Soap, George

Soap, Jack; & Hitcher, David
Spade, Watt

Speaker, Arch

Speaker, Arch

Spears, Robert

Spears, Walter

Stamp, ITke

Stanley, George

Stanzel, Louis

Starr, W.M.

Stephens, Stephen
Stephenson, Oliver W
Stevens, W.D.

Charges
Assault
Timber Depravation
Gaming

Weapon

Liquor

Murder

Larceny & Receiving
Weapon

Liquor

Liquor

Weapon

Weapon

Larceny

Larceny

Liquor

Liquor

Larceny & Receiving
Liquor

Liquor

Weapon

Forgerv

Larceny

Larceny

Weapon

Assault

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Fornication & Adultery
Larceny

Assault

Adultery

Liquor

Larceny & Receiving
Liquor

Seduction

False Pretense
Larceny

Disp. Mort. Property
Slander

Disturbing Peace
Liquor

Slander

Weapon & Assault
Contempt

Larceny

Liquor

Larceny

Larceny

Liquor

Assault

Liquor

Larceny

Carnal Knowledge
Assault

Liquor

Page S

Page#s
461-470-471-492
401-470-472-476-512
459-506-512

172
451-506
468-471

124-135
251-269
388-506-472
511-517
512-529
451-455-521-539
403-463-540
539

3-87

250-270
145-185-224
105-176-205-250-298
175

314
174-198-244-295
540

88-120

94
175-245-248-319
462-469
389-452-516
453-516
454-513

15-119

176-136

198

15-119
345-347-349-403-404
167-205-246-297-319
296-371
335-340-354
523

160

268

142-155
459-469-515
385-386

541

343-366-368
316
122-123-129-185
12

467-517-530
156

389-454

540
249-298-467-531
99

451
345-348-404
301-360-385-448
450-452

Notes
1306

Have
Have
Have
Have
Have
Have
Have

Have

Have
Have
Have

Have

Have

Have

Have

Have
See-815-816
Have-716-717
Have

Have

Have

Have

Have
Have

Have

1400
Have

Have

Have

Cr.Doc-217
Have



Casetts
227-142
425
442
745-746-747
748
515
805-806
700
820
403
572
573
635
478
167
528
532
343
838
239
238
651
218
687-688
835
765
419
265
416-417-434
697
379
774
451
467-to-477
864-865
536-537
763
658-659
660-661
565
726-727
367
249
252
231
554-555-556
664-665-666
166
498
670-671-672
667-668-669
662-663
732
345
503
412
448-449
598-599

U.S. Court Record Book

Defendants
Stevenson, Al
Still, Cook
Still, Cook
Still, Cook
Still, Cook & Spears, Walter
Stockton, Dan
Stokes, BillAnn
Stokes, Frank
Stokes, Jake
Stopp, Gilbert; &Vann, Arless
Stove, Boyd
Stove, Boyd
Summers, Cal
Taylor, Albert
Taylor, Campbell
Taylor, John
Taylor, John 38-648-830-831
Taylor, Robert; & Cooper, Lon
Taylor, William F.
Tehooyah, Grapevine
Terrapin, Joseph
Thompson, Clem
Thompson, Hal
Thompson, Joe
Thompson, John
Thompson, Wash
Thompson, Will
Tidwell, Chamer ;& Brown, Nancy
Tidwell, Henry; & Finley, Tom
Tidwell, John
Timmons, Ben
Tinnon, Large
Tolen, Louis
Triplett, Thomas W.
Tucker, Levi
Tuell, Ed
Turk, Jesse
Tumbull, Alvie
Turnbull, Tom
Turner, Frank
Tyne, Henry
Underwood, Sam
Vann, Cullis
Vann, Cullis; & Johnson, George
Vann, John
Wagoner, Frank
Walker, Bill
Robert
Walker, Jack
Walker, Jerry; & Moore, C.C.
Walker, Lurn
1A/alker, Polk
Walkingstick, Ben
Walkingstick, Nick & Cecil
Walters, Dave
Ward, Charley
Warseat, Dave
Al

Charges
Liquor
Assault
Abduction
Burglary
Liquor
Disturbing Peace
Weapon & Assault
Murder
Disturbing Peace
Larceny & Receiving
Weapon
Assault
Liquor
Burglary
Liquor
Robbery
Liquor & Larceny
Larceny
Perjury
Murder
Liquor
Assault
Larceny
Timber Deprevation
Weapon
Gaming
Liquor
Murder
Larceny & Receiving
Larceny
Carnal Knowledge
Gaming
Larceny & Receiving
False Pretense
Liquor
Liquor
Gaming
Timber Deprevation
Timber Deprevation
Larceny & Receiving
Gaming
Liquor & Weapon
Liquor
Larceny
Larceny
Liquor
Timber Deprevation
Larceny & Fraud
Larceny & Receiving
Timber Deprevation
Timber Deprevation
Timber Deprevation
Gaming
Larceny
Larceny & Receiving
Larceny
Knowledge
road
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Page#s
5
168-198
177-198
398-399-450
399-454-540
308
451-455-532-534-539

362-365-388-394-396-398

531
159-207-211-228
303-308

308

345-360
340-387-504

37

371-385
317-371-385-487-540
95

463

29-90

12

445-517

87
393-411-469-472
507

462-467

540

40-41-44
167-212-249-298-372
448-472

160
462

253
338-387-447-468
511

335-385

462
392-400-444-540
392-400-445

302

458-521

167-199-200-228-245-290

103

14-104

91
297-348-370-384
392-400-445
3-85-86-155-197
251

392-400-445
392-400-540
392-400-540
404-466-506-512
96-130
295-338-339-343-389
167

206-211-256-263-268-269

542-521

Notes
Have

Have
Have

Have

Have

Have
Have
Have
Have

Bench-B-1416

Have
Have
Have
Have

Have

Have
Have
Have

Have
Have

Have

Have
Have
Have
Have
Have
Have
Have

Have
Have

Have
497Bench A&B



Casef#s
353-364
214
240
569
734
397
826
241
387
799-800
656-657
628-629-630
776
340-344
361
830-831
818
593-594
595
627
242
755
870
459
400
577
684-685-686
600
491
355
217

U.S. Court Record Book

Defendants
Washington, John
Watson, Daniel
Watt, Charles
Watt, William
Watts. Charley
Weavil, Sam, Lewis & Rider
Weeley, Grapevine
Weeley, Sam or Wiley, Samuel
Parker
West, Frank
Wicket, Charles
Williams, Luther
Willis, J.P.
Wilson, Eli
Wilson, Joe
Winder, Hugh
Wofford, Jack
Wolfe, Jim & Charley
Charley; & Christie, George; & McHariand.T
Wolfe, Richard
Wolfe, Richard M.
Woods, Bush
Woods, Will & Ben
Wright Arthur
Wyly, Percy
Yeargen, Price
Young, Walter
Young, William
Youngie aka Needle
Youngpig, Arch & Frank
Youngpuppy, Yunac

Charaes
Liquor
Liquor
Larceny
Liquor
Killing a hog to steal
Larceny
Larceny
Murder
Assault
Liquor
Adultery & Polygamy
Liquor
Assault
Larceny & Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Larceny
Weapons
Disturbing Peace
Assault
Assault
Weapon
Assault
Larceny & Receiving
Assault
Gaming
Timber Deprevation
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Larceny
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Pagetts
96-97-98
5
102
302
459-473
157-185
504-516
30-138
319-336-349-384-444
450-512
509
387-391-448-505
462
93-94
159-198-290
515-517
454-505
343-362

336-343-346-347-361-503

448-473
8-14-104
461-473
517

256
185-200-371
335-338
393-401-455
410

294

99
105-108-121

Notes

Bench-B-1386

Have
Have

Have
Have
Have

Have

Have
Have
Have
Have

Have
Have—807
Have
Have

Have
Have



Case #s
1369
1499
1510
0884
1237
1338
1154
1429
0887
0770
1108
1402-1403
1508
1422
1092
1090
1507
1170
1330
1520
1415
1465
1519
1328-1329
1470
0889
1483
1313-1314
1337
1421
0772
1334
1525
1493
1433
1336
1418-1419
1431
1100-1101
1037
1238
1468
1368
1009
1474
1517
1514
1324
1442
1304

Bench Docket "A"

Defendants
Abbott, John W.
Adair, John L.
Adair, Lewis or Louis
Alberty, Albert
Alberty, Dan
Ashbrooks, Sam
Bacon, John
Baker, Garland
Ballard, Jim
Bean, Andrew
Jennie
Blackwood, Dave
Bluebird, Bill
Boyles, Oliver
Brackett, Charley
Brackett, Charley
Brown, Clarance
Brown, Rufus
Brown, William
Bryant, B.F.
Butler, Fred

Butler, Fred; & Sellers, Clifford

Cagle, Will

Cagle, William
Cagle, Willis & Jim
Cain, Bob

Calico, M.

Chaudoin, Lee
Choate, Willis
Christie, Springfrog or Stan
Clay, George
Collins, John; & Harlan, Ed
Comtassel, John
Couch, Walter
Crittenden, Felix
Crowder, Charles, M.
Curry, Albert

Davis, Oney

Day, R,A.

Dotson, Mart
Dygers, Tom
Feather, Jim

Finley, Cam

Finley, Cam; & Dannenberg, Lute

Fitts, Henry; & Vaughn
Foreman, Annie

Foreman, Annie; & Wofford, Eliza

Foreman, Ed
‘oreman, Lander
Foreman, Tom

Charges DC#1
Property 1369-399
Embezzlement 1499-485
Assault 1510-496
Weapon 884-308 Have
Carnal Knowledge Have
Weapon 1338-386
Liquor Have
Liquor 1429-428
Gaming 887-309 Have
Gaming 770-305 Have
Fornication 1108-323
Carnal Knowledge 408
Liquor 1508-494
Weapon 1422-422
Liquor 1092-319
Weapon Have
Larceny 1507-493
Liquor 1170-335
Weapon & Liquor 1330-379
Assault 1520-506
Liquor 1415-417
Liquor 1463-457
Liquor 1519-505
Liquor 1329-378
Larceny 1470-462
Gaming 889-311
Liquor 1483-474
Liquor 372
Disturbing Peace 1337-385
Weapon 1421-421
Gaming 772-305 Have
Weapon 1334-383
Worship 1525-509
Medical Violation 1493-483
Liquor 1433-432
Larceny 1336-384
Assault & Liquor 419
Disturbing Peace 1431-430
Tidwell 321 Have
Assault Have
Carnal Knowledge 1238-347
Disturbing Peace 1468-460
Gaming 1368-398
Liquor Have
Larceny 1474-466
Liquor 1517-503
Disorderly house 1514-500
Worship 1324-374
Weapon 1442-436
Liquor 1304-370

Page 1

Notes
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
U.S.Court-884

Bench-B

Bench-B

U.S.Court-770

Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B

Bench-B

Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B

Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
B
U.S.Court-772
Bench-B
1524
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B

Bench-B-Creed-1320

Bench-B
Bench-B

Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
B



Case #s
1430
0483
1239
1428
1471
1426
0842
1342
1367
1345-1349
1268
1269
1362
1057
1478
1382
1151-1152
1482
1490
1448
1389
1505-1506
1390-1391
1134
1332
1331
1156
1341
1486
1461
1458
1526
1408
1105
1410
1256-1257
1449
1241
1445-1446
1352
1450
1502
1372-1373
1356
1143
1120
0773
1161
0727
1215

Bench Docket "A"

Defendants
Fourkiller, Will
French, William
Funkhouser, Lee
Gilbert, J.M.
Graves, Alex
Greenhaw, E.B.
Gritts, Ned
Guinn, Loam (Loren)
Gulager, Christian
Hamilton,Grover
Hampton, Bert
Hampton, Bert

Evans, Dave; & Brown, B.
Evans, Dave; & Brown, B.

Hendricks, Nels
Henry, John

Hogner, Bill; aka Clem
Hooper, Jack & John
Hooper, John

Hornet, Thompson
Hughes, E.H.
Hughes, E.H.
Wofford, Eliza

Johnson, Harriett; & McGoss, Hiram

Johnson, Henry
Johnson, Lon
Johnson, W.J.

Dave;& Wellingham & Brown

Jones, Bill or aka Duck
Jones, Dave
Jones, John
Justice, Walter
Keener, Harrison
Keys, L.D.
Kingfisher, John
Kirby, Reuben
Kirk, Ned
Kirkpatrick, R.D.
Lacey, Watt
Latta, Jeff

Latta, Sam
Latta, Sam

Tom W.& Gilmore, F.E.
Long, Mrs. Frank
Lowens, Ewey
Manns, Bill
Martin, Fred
McAfee, C.B.
McKee, Purd
McKee, Purd

Charges

Liquor
Assault

Carnal Knowledge

Murder

Disturbing Peace

Forgery
Liquor
Larceny
Gaming
Liquor

Disturbing Peace

Weapon

Harlin-Fugitive
False Pretense

Assault
Adultery
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor

Disturbing Peace

Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Adultery
Weapon
Weapon
Medicine

Disturbing Peace

Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Worship
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Murder
Weapon
Seduction
Larceny
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Conspiracy
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Gaming
Property
Weapon
Liquor

Page 2

DC#1 Notes
1430-429 Have Bench-B-& 1288
483-300 1370
1239-348
1428-427 Bench-B
1471-463 Bench-B
1426-425 Bench-B
842-307 Have
1342-388 Have Bench-B
1367-397 Bench-B
394 Bench-B
1268-358 Have CC-10-Bench-B
1269-359 Have CC-9-Bench-B

1362-396 Have
1057-316 Have

1478-470
1382-401
331 Have
1482—474
1490-481
1448-442
1389-404
1506-492
406

Have
1332-381
1331-380
Have
1341-387

1488-477 Have

1461-455
1458-453
1526-510
1408-411
1105-322
1410-413
356
1449-443
1241-350
440
1352-394
Have
1502-488

1356-395
Have
1120-326

Have

773-306 Have
1161-334 Have

727-303
1215-338

DC-1057-316-Bench-B
1362-396

Bench-B

Bench-B
Bench-B-1261-1262
Bench-B

Bench-B

Bench-B

Bench-B

Bench-B

Bench-B

Bench-B
Bench-B

Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B

Bench-B
Bench-B

Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B

U.S.Court-773

Cr.Doc.-1217-340



Bench Docket "A"

Case #s Defendants Charges DC#1 Notes
1216 McKee, Purd Disturbing Peace 1216-339 Have

1217 McKee, Purd Weapon 1217-340 727-303
1230 Miller, Dave Larceny 1230-344

1491 Miller, Tom & Camden, Roy Worship 1491-481 Bench-B
1273 Moody, Butch; aka Hanley Liquor 1273-360 Have Bench-B
1447 Nofire, Jim or John Larceny 1447-441 Have Bench-B
1513 Odle, Arnold Disturbing Peace 1513-499 Bench-B
0798 Owens, Tom Bogus Check 798-301 Have U.S.Court-798
0938 Oxford, Evert Liquor 938-312 Have

1259-1260 Parnell, Ben; & Johnson, Tom Larceny 1259-357 Have Bench-B
1476 Parris, Alvin Assault 1476-468 Bench-B
1358 Parris, Blake; & Hubbard, Dan Worship 1358-484 Have Bench-B
1472-1473 Parris, Noah Embezzlement 465 Have Bench-B
1438-1439 Payton, Fred Liquor 434 Have Bench-B
1246 Pearce, Dick; & Gregory, Jennie Adultery 1246-352 Bench-B
1492 Pheasant, Alex Liquor 1492-482 Bench-B
1467 Pollock, Robert; & Kiper, Charlotte Adultery 1467-459 Have Bench-B
1292 Proctor, Joe; & Walkingstick, Henry Assault 1292-361 Bench-B
1089 Pumpkin, Eli; & Bob Givens Larceny 1089-317 Have Bench-B-1354
1477 Redbird, Jim Mischief 1477-469 Bench-B
1109 Richardson, Tom Seduction Have

1420 Rider, Joe Adultery 1420-420 Bench-B
1240 Riggs, Major Carnal Knowledge 1240-349 Have

1245 Ross, Ed; & Green, Alice Adultery 1245-351 Have Bench-B
1497 DC.; & VanZant, J.R. False Pretense 1495-484 Bench-B-1494-to-1497
1233 Sallins, Bert Assault 1233-345
1298 Sanders, Tom; & Crowder, Charlie Liquor 1298-365 Bench-B
1344 Sanford, Arthur Slander 1344-389 Bench-B
1465 Sellers, Clifford Liquor 1465-449 Bench-B
1489 Sellers, Clifford Weapon 1489-480 Bench-B
1423 Sellers, Clifford Liquor 1423-423 Bench-B
1498 Sharp, John Murder 1498-484 Bench-B
1432 Goddard,John;& Barnes, John Sabboth Breaking 1432-431 Bench-B
1201-1202 Smith, Ensey Liquor 1201-336
1424 Smith, Sam & Charlie Worship 1424-424 Bench-B
1469 Smith, Tom Assault 1469-461 Bench-B
1466 Snipp, Charlie Disturbing Peace 1466-458 Bench-B
1404-1405 Spade, Sam Carnal Knowledge 410 Bench-B
1511-1512 Speaker, Arch Liquor 498 B-1400-1511
1409 Spicer, Dan Liquor 1409-412
1521 Standingdeer, Dave Murder 1521-507 Bench-B
1375 Standingdeer, Jack Murder 1375-400 Bench-B
1252 Stopp, Adam; & Grasshopper, George Murder Have Bench-B
0888 Taylor, Walter Gaming 888-310
1225 Thompson, George Liquor 1225-341 Have
0765 Thompson, Wash Gaming 765-304 Have Misc.(Bill)-764
1321 Thome, Charley Larceny 1321-373 Bench-B
1454 Tindell, H. M. : & Williams Liquor 1454-448 Bench-B
1443-1444 Tolen, Watt; McKee, Purd Larceny 438 Bench-B
1030 Vaughn, Henry Liquor Have

Page 3



Case #s
1411
1462
1293
1509
1522
1427
1333
1139
1475
1247
1214
1518
1487-1488
1300-1301
1227-1228
1110
1440-1441

Bench Docket "A"

Defendants
Walker, Orviller
Walkingstick, Ed
Walkingstick, Henry; & Proctor, Joe
Warseat, Levi; & Bluebird, Bill
Washington, Charlie
Watt, Steve
Wellingham, John
Wilkie, Alman
Wilson, Watt
Winfield, William
Witt, Abe
Wofford, Eliza
Wofford, Jack
Wolfe, Charlie & Monroe
Woods, Bill
Yates, Bill
Youngblood, Charles

Charges
Liquor
Liquor
Murder
Larceny
Liquor
Liquor
Weapon
Assault
Mischief
Larceny
Liquor
Liquor
Knowledge
Liquor
Liquor
Assault
Peace& Weapon

Page 4

DC#1
1411-414
1462-456
1293-362
1509-495 Have
1522-508
1427-426
1333-382
Have
1475-467
1247-353
1214-337
1518-504
1487-478
367
343 Have
1110-325
1440-435

Notes
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B-1316-1509
Bench-B
Bench-B
Bench-B

Bench-B
Bench-B

Bench-B

Bench-B
Bench-B

Bench-B



Case #s
1369
1499
1510
1338
1429
1287
1322-1323
1279-1280
1258
1365-1366
1402-1403
1353
1508
1422
1251
1507
1330
1520
1283
1463-1464
1414-1415
1470
1519
1328-1329
1483
1311-1312
1313-1314
1337
1421
1351
1339
1340
1249
1396-1397
1299
1525
1493
1433
1336
1418-1419
1374
1432
1431
1319
1264-1265
1320
1468
1368
1474
1282
1517
1514
1324
1305

Bench Docket "B"

Defendants
Abbott, John W.
Adair, John L.
Adair, Louis
Ashbrooks, Sam
Baker, Garland
Ballard, Henry
Bates, Sam
Bates, Will
Beck, Albert
Bird, George(John)
Blackwood, Dave
Blossom, John or Thomas
Bluebird, Bill
Boyles, Oliver
Brooks, Rider
Brown, Clarence
Brown, William
Bryant, B.F.
Buster, John
Butler, Fred
Butler, Fred
Cagle, Jim & Willis
Cagle, Will
Cagle, William
Calico, M.
Chaudoin, Jack
Chaudoin, Lee
Choate, Willis
Christie, Stan or Springfrog
Cole, Gordon
Cole, Ham
Will; & Cisen, Lester
Coots, Frank
Copeland, Bud
Comtassel. Ben or John
Comtassel, John
Couch, Walter
Crittenden, Felix
Crowder, Charles, M.
Curry, Albert
Dannenberg, Lute
John; & Smith, Bob
Davis, Oney
Dick, Charley
Dick, George
Dotson, Creed (Mart)
Feather, Jim
Finley, Cam
Fitts, Henry & Vaughn, Harvy
Fogg. Eli
Foreman. Annie

Foreman, Annie & Walker, Eliza (Wofford)

Foreman, Ed
Foreman, Jack

Charges
Disp. Mori Property
Embezzlement
Assault
Weapon
Liquor
Liquor

Larceny

Liquor

Carnal Knowledge
Larceny

Liquor

Weapon

Larceny

Larceny

Weapon & Liquor
Assault

Liquor
Liquor
Larceny
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor

Liquor
Disturbing Peace
Weapon

Liquor

Disturbing Worship
Disturbing Worship
Medical Violation
Liquor

Larceny

Assault & Liquor
Seduction

Sabboth Breaking
Disturbing Peace

Liquor

Assault
Disturbing Peace
Gaming

Larceny

Liquor

Disorderly House
Disturbing Worship

Page 1

DC#1
399
485
496
386
428

407-408

494
422

493
379
506

457

415-416-417

462

505
375-376-377-378
474

371-372
385
421

1525-509
509

483

432

384
418-419

431
430

1037-314 Have
460

398

466 Have

501-502-503
500
374

Notes
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
U.S.Court-407

Misc.-Have
U.S.Court-427
Bench-A
U.S.Court-272
Bench-A
Bench-A
Have
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A
582

Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A

Misc-Have
Cr.Doc.326
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A
257



Case #s
1442
1276
1304
1430
1288
1250
1363-1364
1370
1381
1428
1373
1372
1398-1399
1471
1325
1307-1308
1357
1426
1342
1367
1347-1348-
1268-1269
1334
1362
1436-1437
1478
1382
1261-1262
1281
1481-1482
1490
1448
1309-1310
1272
1417
1505-1506
1389
1377-1378
1248
1332
1263
1331
1341
1486
1461
1457-1458
1526
1256-1257
1449
1445-1446
1352
1502
1450
1401
1356
1317-1318

Bench Docket "B"

Defendants
Foreman. Lander
Foreman, Reuben; & Blackfox; & Hunt
Foreman, Tom
Fourkiller, Will
Fourkiller, William
Fox, Henry
(Ben)
Cr.Doc-211-Assault-222-Dist. Peace
Ghormley. Hooks-Tom-Lig.-U.S.Court-390
Gilbert, J.M.
Gilmore, F.E.
Tom; & Goss, J.E.
Goins, John
Graves, Alex
Grayrun, JW.; & M.; & Clyde
Greece. Tom
Green, Port; Bailey
Greenhaw, E.B.
Guinn, Loren (Loam)
Gulager, Christian
Hamilton, Grover
Hampton. Bert
Harlan, Ed & Collins, John
Evans, Dave; & Brown, Bud
Harmon, John
Hendricks, Nels
Henry, John
Hogner, Clem or Bill
Holloway, Will (Americus)
Hooper, Jack & John
Hooper, John
Homett, Thompson
Howard, Tom
Hubbard, Mitch
Hughes, Abe
Hughes, E.H.
Hughes, E.H.
Jackson, O.C.
Jackson, O.C.
Johnson, Henry
Johnson, Henry
Johnson, Lon
& McNeal, O. & Dave; & Brown, W.
Jones, Bill aka Duck
Jones, Dave
Jones, John
Justice, Walter
Kirby, Rueben
Kirk, Ned
Lacey, Watt
Latta, Jeff
Latta, Sam
Latta, Sam
Lawler, L.D.
Long. Frank Mrs
Mayes. Mike

Charges
Weapon
Worshio;Liauor
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Burglary (Ed)
Larcenv
Assault
Killing Fish & Larceny
Murder
Conspiracy
Conspiracy
Liquor
Disturbing Peace

Larceny & Assault
Forgery

Larceny

Gaming

Liquor

Weapon
Weapon

False Pretense
Liquor

Assault

Adultery

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Disturbing Peace

Assault
Liquor
Liquor

Liquor
Weapon

Weapon
Disturbing Peace
Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Disturbing Worship
Murder

Weapon

Larceny

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Page 2

DC#1
436
368-369-370
429 Have

1430-429 Have

483-300

427

463

425

388 Have
397

390-394
358-359 Have
383

396 Have

470
401
1151-330 Have

471 -472-473-474

481
442

490-491-492

402-403-404

381

380
387

475-476-477-Have

453-454-455

450-451-452-453

510
355-356
443
439-440
394

486-487-488-Have

444

395

Notes

Bench-A

793

Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
U.S.Court-743
U.S.Court-216

Bench-A. U.S.Court

Cr.Doc-382-384
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A

Have
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
432
Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
U.S.Court-540
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A



Case#s
1444
1285
1376
1491
1273
1271
1447
1513
1259-1260
1476
1358
1472-1473
1371
1278
1438-1439
1246
1523-1524
1492
1467
1354
1477
1420
1245
1266-1267
1494
1298
1344
1489
1465
1423
1498
1270
1424
1469
1466
1404-1405
1400
1511-1512
1521
1375
1252
1291
1315
1255
1284
1416
1321
1495
1453
1443
1355
1286
1497
1518
1411
1462

Bench Docket "B"

Defendants
McKee, Purd
McNeal, Henry
Miller, John (J.J.)
Miller, Tom & Camden, Roy
Moody, Butch aka Hariev
Neugen, Willard & Bennett. Bob
Nofire, Jim or John
Odle, Arnold
Pamell, Ben & Johnson, Tom
Panis, Alvin
Parris, Blake & Hubbard, Dan
Panis, Noah
Hazelwood, Claude
Patterson, P.P.
Payton, Fred
Pearce, Dick & Gregory, Jennie
Petris. Will
Pheasant, Alex
Pollock, Robert; & Kiper, Charlotte
Pumpkin, George;& Givens
Redbird, Jim
Rider, Joe
Ross, Ed; & Green, Alice
Ross. George
Ryle, J.S.
Sanders, Tom & Crowder, Charles
Sanford, Arthur
Sellers, Clifford
Sellers, Clifford
Sellers, Clifford
Sharp, John W.
Silk, Johnson
Smith, Charley & Sam
Smith, Tom
Snip, Charley
Spade, Sam
Speaker, Arch
Speaker, Arch
Standingdeer, Dave
Standingdeer, Jack
Stopp, Adam & Grasshopper, George
Story, G.A.
Tehoovah. Grapevine: Flute, Jess
Thompson, Joe
Thompson, Simon
U.S.Court-Have
Thome, Charley
Tindell, H.M.
Tindell, H.M.
Tolen, Watt
Turn, Henry
Vann, Gus
VanZarrt, J.R.
Walker, Eliza (Wofford)
Walker, Orville
Walkingstick, Ed

Charges
Weapon

Timber Depravation
Disturbing Worship
Liquor

Larcenv

Disturbing Peace
Larceny

Assault

Disturbing Worship
Embezzlement

Liquor
Adultery

Liauor

Adultery
Larcenv
Mischief
Adultery
Adultery

False Pretense
Liquor

Slander
Weapon
Liquor

Liquor

Murder

Disturbing Worship
Assault

Disturbina Peace
Carnal, Knowledge
Liquor

Liquor

Murder

Murder

Murder

Carnal Knowledae
Liauor

Assault
Larceny

False Pretense
Liquor

Larceny

False Pretense
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor

Page 3

DC#1
438
481
360 Have
441 Have
499
357 Have
468
484 Have

464-465 Have

433-434 Have
352

482

459 Have
1089-317 Have
469

420

351 Have

484
363-364-365-Have
389
480
449
423
484

424

461

458
409-410
498
497-498
507

400

354 Have

373
484 Have
445-446-447
437

484
504
414
456

Notes
Bench-A

U.S.Court-692
Bench-A
Bench-A

CR.Doc-347
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A
U.S.Court-702-Have
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A

Bench-A

Bench-A

Bench-A
U.S.Court-237
U.S.Court-237
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A-1252-354

Misc. Have-24-1177
Misc.-Have

U.S.Court-651
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A



Case #s

1292-1293
1509
1316
1522
1386
1427
1425
1394-1395
1333
1454
1277
1475
1247
1390-1391
1487-1488
1300
1301
1385
1274-1275
1294-1295
1306
1496
1343
1440-1441

Bench Docket "B"

Defendants

Walkingstick. Henry & Proctor. Joe

Warseat, Levi & Bluebird. Bill
Warseat, Levi; & Bluebird, Bill
Washington, Charies

Watt, John (William)

Watt, Steve

Weaver, Mattie

Welch, Tom

Wellingham, John

Williams, One

Wilson, George

Wilson, Watt

Winfield, William

Foreman, Annie

Wofford, Jack

Wolfe, Charley

Wolfe, Charley & Wolfe, Monroe
Wolfe, Steve

Wolfe, Steve

England, Charley

Woods, Bush

Wooley, D.C.

Yahola, Johnson
Youngblood, Charles

Charges
Assault & Murder
Larceny
Larceny
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Murder
Liquor
Weapon
Liquor

Mischief
Larceny
Liquor
Knowledge
Liquor
Liquor

Assault&Weapon
False Pretense

Weapon

Page 4

DC#1
361-362 Have
495 Have

1509-495 Have
508

426

382
448

467 Have
353

405-406

478

366

367

484

435

Notes
Bench-A
Bench-A
U.S.Court-598
Bench-A
U.S.Court-569
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A

Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A
Bench-A

Have
Bench-A

Bench-A



Case #s

26

392
431
400
129
127
370
274

128
262
82
45
64
96
223
360
145
51
265
188
163
69-70
375
374
426
111
112
270
422
402
344
238
322
358
428

267
151
289
377
436
427
433
367
79

114
113

Abaurage, Abran
Abbott, Jack
Adair, Albert

Addington, Jim & John; & Earp, John & Price & Harve

Adkins, John

Criminal Docket #1

Defendants

Adkins, Jolen; & Ames,

Admire, Lei
Albers, Calvin
Allen, Charles
Allen, Charles
Ames,

Arivell, Andrew
Armstrong, J.S.

Arrington, James; & Reavis, Dora
Aytch, Bob; & Smith, John

Baker, E. Bright

Weatherford; & Miller; & Moore

Barnes, Mae & Roy

Barnett, Robert
Barton, W.P.
Bean, Joseph
Bean, Payton
Bean, Raven

Beardsley.J.L. & Mittong, F.B.

Bell, Bill

Bell, Bill; & Davis, Oney; & Bryant, Ben

Blackfox, Ben & Dave; & Foreman, Reuben; & Hunt, W

Blair, Frank

Blair, Frank (Bob)
Blair, John

Bolen, Mack
Bolin, Mack

Bolin, Mack; & Collins, Abe

Bond, Sylvester
Bonnett, Robert
Boyd, J.M.

Brackett,Will; & Young, Silas; & Saunders, George

Bradley, Horace

Brandstedtler, Allin

Breedlove, Frank & Fred
Brinks, James ; & Brookes, Rider

Brooks, Rider
Brown, C.H.
Brown, C.H.
Brown, D.J.
Brown, J.A.
Brown, J.R.
Brown, John
Brown, John

Page 1

Charges
Assault
Larceny
Disturbing Peace
Assault
Weapon
Disturbing Peace
Assault
Assault
Weapon
Assault
Weapon
Disturbing Peace
Slot Machine
Cohabitation
Gambling House
Assault
Disturbing Peace
Disturbing Peace
Worship
Weapon
Assault
Deprevation
Worship
Gambling House
Weapon
Larceny
Worship
Disturbing Peace
Weapon
Search Warrant
Larceny
Larceny
False Pretense
Assault
Assault
Disturbing Peace
Disturbing Peace
Assault
Obscenity
Worship
Disturbing Peace
Larceny
Threatening
Threatening
Disturbing Peace
Disturbing Peace
Slot Machine
Mischief
Assault

Notes

Misc-Have

Misc.-Have

Misc.-Have

Misc-Have-881

Misc.-Have

Misc.-Have
427



Case #s

232
178
335
65
308
228
3
405
37
288
17
198
85
86
389
39
83
365
387
207
213
282
133
73
60
59
165
388
418
101
254
304
321
245
331
332
372
91
190
435
147
94
200
201
303
352
191
38
359

Criminal Docket #1

Defendants
Brown, Wesley
Brusheyhead, Jacob
Bryant, Anna

Buck, E.W.; & Franks, John; & Winston, Lloyd

Buckhorn, George
Buckhorn, Jack
Buffington, Ambrose
Bundeth, Napolein
Burks, Will

Bushin, W.J.

Butler, Aaron
Cappinger, Harless

Capps, Charles; & Bean, Bert; & Duncan, Rex

Capps, John Curlie

Carlile, J.

Carroll, Frank

Carter,J.P. & Pendleton, C.D.
Cates, Joe; & Carey, Dick
Catron, Toolie

Chaffer,L.; & Rufus ; & Curtas, Luke
Chakman, William

Christie, Watt; & Hawkins, Bert
Clark, Will

Cohn, Louis; & Ward

Collins, Erb(Charley)

Collins, Erb; & Lituss, Sir
Collins, Jeff

Collins, John

Coody, Ed

Corntassel, Adam & Alex
Councel, Andrew

Cow, William

Cramer, Harvey; & Ross, J.D
Creed, Walker

Crittenden, Cicero
Crittenden, Cicero & William(Martie)
Crittenden, Israel

Crossland, John

Crow, William

Crowder, Polly Ann & Croder
Daugherty, Sam

Davis, George(Buck)

Davis, R.E.

Davis, R.E.

Deerinwater, George

Dick, George & Charley
Dinsmore, Ray

Donaldson, Lussie & Leafie

Donaldson, Will; & Vann, Sally; & Eu?, Tom

Charges
Disturbing Peace
Threatening
Larceny
Gambling
Disturbing Peace
Assault
Weapon
Larceny
Weapon

Riot

Weapon
Worship
Worship
Worship

False Pretense
Slot Machines
Larceny
Weapon
Deprevation
Mischief

Assault
Disturbing Peace
Slot Machine
Gambling House
Gambling
Disturbing Peace
Worship
Weapon

Assault
Disturbing Peace
Assault

False Pretense

Weapon
Disturbing Peace
Fraud

Disturbing Peace
Deprevation
Mischief

Assault

Larceny
Threatening
Weapon

Assault

Assault

Assault

Assault
Disturbing Peace

Notes

pg-196

Misc.-Have

Misc.-Have

Misc-Have-866

Misc-Have-1063

Misc.-Have-948

Misc.-Have-1047



Case #s

326
373
4
66
268
368
209
396
110
369
415
141-142
140
356
361
381
355
257
152
226
338
131
205
2
249
6
211
222
216
259
67
310
404
313
318
48
158
159-161
384
382
214
192
13
330
168
260
157-160
411
120

Criminal Docket #1

Defendants
Dotson
Dove, P.J.; & Bryant, Johnson
Draper, Henry
Drye, Clay
Eagle, John

Eagle, John; & McLemore, Levi; & Hummingbird, James

Eddings, Sam & Columbus
Evans, John

Evans, Will

Farrin, Claude

Fields, Frank

Fitts, Henry & Toreal
Fitts, Henry & Toreal
Flute, Jesse

Folsam, Taudy

Folson, William

Ford, Laura

Foreman, E.

Palvine, Andy

Foreman, Thomas
Foreman, Thomas
Foreman, William(Robert)
Foster, John

Foster, Walter & Orom, Lewis
Franklin, Joseph

Franks, J.S.

French, William

French, William

French, William

Gage, John; & Harkness, Ed
Gardner, AA.

Garoutte, Marion

Garrett, J.R

Garroutte, Marion & Dee
Gates, James

Gentry, Will

Ghormely, Don(Mike)
John

Ghormley, Hooks
Ghormley, Hooks; & Moody, Evans
Gibson, John

Gibson, W.M.

Gilbert, Andrew

Gillaum, Lloyd

Givens, Harrison & Sam
Givin, George

Gladney, John & Joe
Gourd, George

Graves, Phillip

Charges Notes
Larceny
Fraud
Larceny
Gambling House
Weapon
Gaming
Mischief
Worship Misc-Have
Disturbing Peace
Weapon
Disturbing Peace
Weapons
Assault
Larceny
Assault
Worship
Fornication
Worship
Worship
Weapon
Larceny
Assault Misc.-Have-197
Mischief
Cruelty to animals
Worship
Trespassing
Assault
Distrubing Peace Misc. -Have
Assault
Worship
Gambling House
Enticing a minor
Assault
Assault
Disturbing Peace
Larceny
Assault Misc.-Have-13
Worship pg-210-212-215
Larceny
Killing Fish
Threatening

Larceny

Assault

Worship
Disturbing Peace
Assault

Assault

Larceny



Case #s
104-105
106
246
354
92
258
291
386
183
137
280
432
397
93
319
63
185
35
167
394
68
343
323
364
342
132
296
300
195
409
410
150
407
196
149
317
401
425
242
340
144
327
306
54
234
36
287
84
333

Criminal Docket #1

Defendants

Graves, Phillip

Greece, Nancy & Cochran, Lila
Gritts, George

Gritts, John; & Ross, Willie
Grubbs, J.W

Guinn, Loren

Guliger, Christian

Hale, Monroe; & Campbell, James; & Davidson, Shelby

Hall, Dave

Halley, Hardin
Hamilton, Ed
Hampton, Bert
Harden, George
Hardwick, William C.
Harmons, Jake
Harris, Jack

Harris, Wilburn et al
Harris, Will

Harrison, John
Hathcote, John
Havens, George
Hawkins, John
Hawkins, W.P
Hayes, Tim
Hazelwood, Claud
Helton, Riley
Hendricks, James aka Monk
Hendricks, John
Hendricks, Levi; & Potts, Arthur
Hendricks, Nels
Hendricks, Tom
Hensley, J.A.

Hichs, S.; & Crow, J.

Hill, C.; & Baker, T.; & Kennedy, R. & H.

Hill, William(Bud)

Hines, Vance

Hitcher, Ned

Hitcher, Ned; & Justice, Walter
Hite, Jeff

Holcomb, William

Holland, Buster(John)

Holt, Edward

Homer, Cloe

Horden, Hiram

Horner, Russell

Horton, Isaac

Hudson, B.C.

Hughes, Emry; & Coleman, Bill
Hughes, Lizzie

Page 4

Charges
Larceny
Disorderly House
Killing Fish
Injury to Property
Disturbing Peace
Weapon
Worship
Worship
Search Warrant
Drawing a Gun
Weapon
Disturbing Peace
Worship
Disturbing Peace
Assault
Gambling House
Disturbing Peace
Assault
Killing an animal
Killing Stock
Gambling House
Weapon
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Mischief
Threatening
Weapon
Mischief
Assault
Weapon
Assault
Larceny
Killing Fish
Embezzlement
Disturbing Peace
Worship
Worship
Deprevation
Weapon
Disturbing Peace
Weapon
Disturbing Peace
Disturbing Peace
Assault
Drawing a Gun
Disturbing Peace
Worship
Larceny

Notes

Have

Misc.-Have-350

Misc.-Have-Liquor-14



Case #s
177
176
173
170
61
271
197
199
286
148
393
284
423
11
391
353
237
215
316
250
202
251
28
27
206
277
276
357
97
239
100
279
371
346
90
424
171
33
283
229
261
87
363
298
193
351
398
230
46

Criminal Docket #1

Defendants
Hughes, Price
Hummingbird, Dan
Inkey, Young
Isreal, John
Jacobs, Lon
Jnyard, Eb
Johnson, Al(Andrew)
Johnson, Allen
Johnson, Elijah
Johnson, Joe
Johnson, Law( Albert & E.)
Johnson, Lige
Johnson, Will & Andrew; & Wilhite, West
Johnson, William( Dave-Bill)
Jones, Bert
Jones, Code
Jones, J.M.
Jones, Monroe
Jones, William
Junuis, John
Jurnus, John
King, Ed
King, Richard
King, Richard; & Ram, Lewis
Kinshaw, Brinks
Kirby, Frank
Kirby, Frank
Kirk, Sam; & Kelly, Luce; & Davis, Will, Bill & Oney
Kugell, D.M.
Lacey, Charles; & Reese, Charles; & Coleman, Frank
Lackey, One
Latta, Carl
Latta, Lee & Sam
Latta, Sam; & Cristie, Aura
Lawrence, Louis
Lazorous, John
Leach, John R.
Lee, Phelix
Lewis, S.; & Gritts, L.
Listler, Henry & Andrew
Little, Reuben
Lohner, John
Long, Charles
Long, Charles
Jesse
Lucy, Carl
Mann, Charles
Mann, John
Manns, Albert & Elzy & Horace

Page 5

Charges
Deprevation
Assault
Poisoning Fish
Disturbing Peace
Gambling House
Search Warrant
Assault
Assault
False Pretense
Larceny
Weapon
False Pretense
Worship
Larceny
Trespassing
Worship

Threatening
Disturbing Peace
Worship
Threatening
Assault

Weapon
Disturbing Peace
Threatening
Disturbing Peace
Mischief
Worship
Mischief
Worship

Search Warrant
Disturbing Peace
Assault
Fornication
Assault

Injury to a cow
Disturbing Peace
Disturbing Peace

Deprevation
Assault
Deprevation
Assault

Larceny
Disturbing Peace
Killing Hogs
Assault

Assault
Disturbing Peace

Notes

Misc.-Have-1232

Misc.-Have-59-C.N.
Misc.-Have-330

Misc.-Have-947-1270

Liquor Misc.-Have-23

Misc.-Have-1113
Misc.-Have

Misc-Have-163

Misc.-Have



Case #s
47
125
55
49
98
99
175
285
30
12
95
14
31
16
305
122
403
299
219
89
88
107
212
345
32
416
208
347
315
210
408
419
309
80
339
412
187
430
179
293
349
52
275
263
220
10
231
138
115

Criminal Docket #1

Defendants
Manns, Albert & Elzy & Horace
Marshall, D.C.
Martin, John

Mayes, Joshua

Engles. F.; & Bryan, S.

Mays, Bob

McBrayer, John et al

McCaleb, Allison

McCord, Joe

McDonald, Charles; & Dunlap, Bob; & Pernell, William
McHenry, Crockett

McHenrv, Crockett; aka; Curlie
McHenry, Hezekial

McHenrv, Hezekial; & Hubbard, Joe
McKee, William & Purd
Meedham, Mary

Meeks, William

Merrell, Ed

Merrell, Oscar

Miller, Henry

Miller, Rufus

Moore,Lorena; & Ragsdale, Flora; & Thompson, Dora
Morgan, George

Morris, William

Mortin, Lizzie; & Thompson, Lillian; & Strong, Belle
Moss, Fred

Nave, Robert

Nofire, John

Osage, Jack

Overton, Jesse C.

Owens, Bob

Oxford, Everett & Geniva
Paden, Jeff

Palmer, C.C.

Parker, Harrel

Parris, Alvin; & Still, Neddie
Parris, Jim

Pathkiller, William

Pease, Willis & Frank
Pheasant, Alex; & ?

Phillips, Dick

Phillips, Richard

Pilcher, Ed

Ponder, Mack

Potter, Harvey

Price, John

Pursoe, James

Pyeatt, Watt

Ray, G.W

Page 6

Charges
Assault
Weapon
Weapon
Assault
Gambling
Gambling House

False Pretense

Disturbing Peace Misc.-Have-3485

Disturbing Peace
Larceny

Larceny

Larceny

Larceny
Gambling
Mischief
Disturbing Peace
Assault

Mischief

Assault
Disturbing Peace
Disorderly House
Mischief
Weapon

Bowdy House
Disturbing Peace
Mischief
Larceny

Assault
Threatening
Disturbing Peace
Assault
Obstructing Road
Slot Machine
Deprevation
Disturbing Peace
Deprevation
Assault
Threatening
Larceny

Assault

Assault

Worship
Larceny
Threatening
Disturbing Peace
Mischief

Assault
Disturbing Peace

Have

Notes

Misc.-Have



Case #s

29
44
146
429
241
124
189
272
20
325
75-76
434
169
414
244
221
194
172
362
390
417
18
320
108
19
56
153-154
203
78
62
366
123
314
253
312
266
376
155
156
329
380
420
301
302
218
134
40
182
350

Criminal Docket #1

Defendants
Ray, S.M.
Reavis, Dora
Renfor, Nick; & Bauchcomb, Dock
Reynolds, John, Alonzo & Susan
Rhodes, Mitchel
Richardson, Charles
Rider, Big
Rider, Thomas
River, Ulysses S.
Roach, Swake
Roark, J.H.
Robbins, Green; & Meloy, James
Roberts, Frank & Bertha
Robertson, Oliver
Robison, Jeff
Rose, George
Ross, James
Ruffin, Shade
Rush, W.C.
Russell, Charles
Russell, Dan
Russell, John M.
& Sunday, Bill
Rutherford, Calvin M.
Rutherford, W.R.

Saloons, at Stevenson's; & Ward's; & Smith's

Sandlin, Willis & Robert & Henry; & Rutherford, Douglas

Sanford, Oney; & Bean, Hoyan
Schaffer, George

Scott, P. C.

Seven, Rufus

Sheham, Bud

Shepard, W.R. & J.H. & Rhoda; & Shaw, Lizzie

Shoemaker, B.F.
Shorble, Otto

Shory, Larkin

Shults, Wess; & Cooley, Grover
Sims, Isaac

Singleton, Hill

Sission, Bud

Sixkiller, Dennis
Sknoder, Tom

Slape, Thomas

Smith, Andrew

Smith, Andrew

Smith, Andrew; aka July
Smith, Bill

Smith, Bill

Smith, E.C.

Page 7

Charges Notes
Assault
Fornication
Assault
Cruelty to animals

Assault

Assault

Weapon
Mischief
Disturbing Peace
Slot Machines
Assault

Assault

Weapon
Worship
Disturbing Peace
Assault

Taking Property
Larceny
Weapon
Worship

Assault
Worhship
Drawing a Gun
T respassing
Devices
Worship

animal

Slot Machine
Gambling House
Disturbing Peace
Mischief
Assault
Weapon
Larceny
Trespassing
Larceny

Assault
Disturbing Peace
Assault
Worship
Larceny
Deprevation
Assault

Assault

Assault

Assault

Search Warrant
Assault

U.S.Court-736

Misc.-Have



Case #s
71-72
181
273
77
307
248
264
421
278
243
139
5
395
217
57
74
58
50
311
41
25
292
290
224-225
295
180
186
269
162
21
126
53
42
341
23-24
184
22
121
334
324
119
81
235
136
252
379
118
117
236

Criminal Docket #1

Defendants
Smith, F.E.
Smith, Hoke
Smith, J.G
Smith, James R.
Smith, John
Smith, John
Smith, July
Smith, Mattie
Snead, W.C.
Snell, Sam
Standford,
Starr, Ellis
Steeley, Car
Stephenson, Oliver
Stevenson, Lee
Stevenson, Lee
Stevenson, Lee; & Mitchell,Will; & Cooney, James
Leach; Ross; Spencer; Anderson; Rinks; & Long
Stratton, John
Taylor, Cash
Taylor, John
Taylor, John
Taylor, John
Tehee, Oscar
Terry, Lloyd
Thompson, Boss
Thompson, Boss
Thompson, Boss-Joe—Dade-Walter
Thompson, W.B.
Thorne, E.B.
Tiner, Wilson
Tisdale, Isaac; & Badger, Joseph
Todd, Joseph; & Grant, Pat
Trammel, Drew
Trammell, LeRoy
Triplett, Dan; & Willbanks, Will
Tugg, Jeff
Turner, George
Vann, Jest
Vaughn, Henry
Vaughn, Libaurn
Wade, M.J. Mrs.
Levi; & Pinkney, William
Walker, John & Charles
Walker, S.J.
Walkins, Tom
Walters, David
Walters, David
Ward, A.L.

Page 8

Charges
Slot Machines
Search Warrant
Assault
Slot Machine
Assault
Mischief
Assault
Disturbing Peace
Larceny
Worship
Libel
Weapon
Assault
Assault
Gambling
Slot Machine
Gambling
Gaming
Disturbing Peace
Taking Land
Disturbing Peace
Threatening
Disturbing Peace
Disturbing Peace
Weapon
Deprevation
Deprevation
Assault

Disturbing Peace
Mischief
Mischief
Larceny
Disturbing Peace
Larceny

Assault

Assault

Mischief

Enticing a Minor
Mischief
Worship

Slot Machine
Worship

Assault

Assault

Assault

Weapon
Worship

Assault

Notes

U.S.Court-527

378

pg-213

Kinney-Misc-Have-930



Criminal Docket #1

Case #s Defendants Charges Notes
378 Ward,Sylvester; & Thompson, Walter; & Charley Assault Misc.-Have
43 Watkins, Frank Disturbing Peace

304B Watkins, John & Harold Worhship

164 Watt, Steve & Khnight, Bird Assault

1 Webber, William Larceny

406 Welch, David Worship

328 Wells, Arthur & Eunice False Pretense

130 Wheaton, John Mischief

294 Wheeler, James Assault

109 Wheeler, William & John Deprevation

297 Whitmire, Johnathan Assault

174 Whitmire, Johnthan Assault

34 Wiggins, Henry Assault

204 Wilkerson, James & William Mischief

383 Wilkinson, George Disturbing Peace

135 Williams, Charles Worship

15 Williams, James Larceny

277B Willis, E. B.

166 Willwhite, Ruben animal

143 Wilson, Eli( Watt) Larceny U.S.Court-340
413 Winder, Willie Swearing

281 Winters, Charley Assault

348 Wolfe, Dick; & Bean, Nannie Fornication Misc.-Have
227 Wolfe, Lincoln Assault 1117

233 Wolfe, Richard Threatening

336 Woodall, Oscar Disturbing Peace

240 Woods, Bush & Frank Breaking a Fence

116 Wright, Eliza & John Assault

247 Wright, Tillman Assault

255 Wright, William Assault

256 Wright, William Mischief

385 Yochum, W.R. Assault

337 Young, Bud( Walter) Deprevation U.S.Court-684
102-103 Young, Thomas & Monroe,Lum Destroying Fence

399 Youngpig, Arch Disturbing Peace Liquor-U.S.Court-355

Page 9



Case #s
3303-3-13
824
14-35-1112-1055
1044
3070
18-1287-1164
44
3353
1104
191
39-1229
813
962-4403
566
2-Cherokee Nation
3-39-186
1258-7331
374-375
3378-62-26
1251
1038-963
1333
950-4-836
881
3404-29-39
3494
Cherokee Nation
1061-4721
931-2662
3368-24-29
1039-4707
23-1186
377-6158
3358-23
55
2-3
617-618-672-673
3337-17-76
1051-1052-1053
54-5-117
67-169
175-2272
5739
365
131-401
134-400
1115
1062

Miscellaneous Available
Criminal Cases

Defendants
Alberty, Daniel; & Nichols, Joe
Allen, Frank
Backwood, Sampson
Bacon, Harvey
Bailey. Bill
Ballard, Henry
Swaggard, Fred
Barr, Campbell
Bateman, Jim
Bates, Walter L.
Bates. Will
Beach, Harvey
Beach, Harvey
Beamer, Sam
Bean, Ed or Joseph
Beaver, Grant
Beck, Albert

Bell, Bill; & Davis, Oney; & Bryant, Ben

Bell, Sherman

Bell, Steve

Bell, Steve; & Hitcher, Peggy
Blackbird, Wilson

Blackwood, Dave & Isaac
Blair, Bob

Blevins, Bill

Blevins, Bud

Blossom, John

Bowen, R.J.

Boyles, Oliver; & Cochran, Mary
Downing, Dave

Brixie, Leesie

Brooks, Rider

Brooks, Rider

Brown, Fred

Brown, Martin

Buffington, Dave;( Ambrose)
Butler, W.H.

Springwater, Columbus; & Mose
Carey, Jug

Carter, Caleb

Carter, Henry; & Holt, William
Carter, Jerry

Catcher, Manny

Cates, Joe; & Carey, Dick
Caywood, Herbert Theadore
Caywood, Hamilton Nathan
Chambers, Will

Chewee, Charley

Page 1

Charges
Gaming
False Pretense
Carnal Knowledge
False Pretense
Liquor
Liquor
Gaming
Weapon
Liquor
Embezzlement
Liquor
Assault on Cullis
Larceny
Larceny
Beanstick
Liquor
Larceny
Larceny & Weapon
Liquor
Liquor
Adultery
Liquor
Larceny of a hog
Weapon
Weapon
Weapon
Squirrel
Timber Deprevation
Adultery
Disturbing Worship
Larceny
Assault to rape
Larceny
Weapon
Liquor
Misd.-Weapon
Liquor
Disturbing the Peace
Liquor
Liquor
Larceny
Larceny
Liquor
Larceny
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Arson

Year
1894
1903
1905
1905
1895
1906
1895
1895
1905
1898
1906
1903
1905
1902
1898
1895
1906
1906
1895
1906
1905
1907
1904
1904
1895
1895
1895
1905
1904
1895
1905
1906
1906
1895
1895
1898
1900
1895
1905
1895
1896
1898
1905
1905
1897
1897
1905
1905

Notes

Bench-B-1287

1280

403

Cr. Doc.-265

Bench-B-1258
Cr.Doc.

Bench B-1353

Bench-B-1251
Cr.Doc.

Civil

Cr. Doc.-3

CC-304
2 cases

Cr.Doc.



Case #s
1181
1067-5340
1198
859-5

3-Cherokee Nation
Cherokee Nation
5-533-6673

344

2614

866-2877
3257-12-1004-149
885-2872
1249-6928

181

1081-5243

3407
443-1048-4716
1063-1142-5803
2-954-25-1052
Cherokee Nation
1576

1136

Cherokee Nation
1230

948-1446
825-2226

146

930

23-1207

13-34-1035-4936
1199
20-1103-5910
1058

1047
1264-1265-1258
1111-6047

21

1251-82
13-1091-5589
1196
447-8914
1191-1127
792-11
3335-12-15-33
1238

858-859

3502

Miscellaneous Available
Criminal Cases

Defendants
Chewey, Charley
Christie, George
Clinton, Bob
Cloyd, J.E.; & Bitting, William
Cochran, Columbus
Cochran, Loam
(Chissie), Sile
Collins, Abe; & Bolin, Mack
Collins, Charles
Collins, Charley(Erb)
Cook. Lulu
Cooper, Riley
Coots, Frank
Comshuck, John
Craig, George
Craig, Joe
Crittenden, Charley
Crittenden, Martie
Crowder, C.M.; & Finley, Tom
Cummings, Wilson
Dannenberg, Lute
Darling, George
Darnell, D.
Davis, Bood, & Curie, Joe
Davis, Buck(George)
Davis, Charley F.
McSpadden, M.C.; & Rillios, Antonio
Davis, Kinney
Davis, Oney
Deer-in-water, Keeves
Dew, Jack or Wilson aka Goback
Dew, Will
Dew, Will; & Redbird, Katahua
Drew to get his Indian land
Dick, Charley
Dick, George
Dick, George
Harlow, William
Dixon, C.W.
Doe, John aka Fiorentina, A.D.
Downing, Dave
Downing, Henry
Downing, Tom
Dudley, William
Eagle, Charles
Eagle, Will
Ernest, Dud
Estes, Charles

Page 2

Charges
Liquor
Contempt
Liquor
Liquor
Swimmer
Spade
Larceny of horse
False Pretense
Liquor
Gaming
Liquor
Disturbing Worship
Larceny
Liquor
Weapon
Weapon
Thompson

Disturbing the Peace

Liquor

Larceny of hogs
Cochran

Liquor

Damaging a road
Liquor

Larceny
Disturbing Worship
Contempt
Disturbing Worship
Seduction
Thompson
Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

False Pretense
Assault

Liquor

Liquor

Contempt
Assault

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Disturbing Peace
Liquor

Liquor

Gaming

Year
1906
1905
1906
1904
1894
1896
1899
1905
1895
1903
1895
1904
1906
1898
1905
1895
1905
1905
1905
1897
1903
1906
1897
1906
1904
1903
1897
1904
1906
1897
1905
1906
1905
1905
1905
1906
1905
1896
1904
1905
1906
1901
1906
1903
1895
1906
1904
1895

Notes

Cr. Doc.
Cr.Doc.-866

Shooting a gun
Bench B

Cr.Doc.-1063

Bench B

696-Cr.Doc.-94

Cr.Doc.-235

Cr.Doc.-1047
1265



Case #s
396
1110
504-1255-8035
5-135-235-397-867
1233
1242
1042
71-1628
197-273-284-373
Cherokee Nation
27-1168
767-768-1453-1454
6-Cherokee Nation
222
57-119
22-1166
13-831-2920
546-548
27-1108-6009
14-1176-6937

83-1406-1165
29-943-1275
40-116-1381-5159
930-931
6370-6369

1141

90-329

3309

1116-365
185-3517

1019

3349-3305
909-3793
38-3540

343

Cherokee Nation
591-592-256-516
112
122-376-4161
350-4095

42-913
1031-1032-4520
25-2372-2375-4711
609-1360

14

1287-1228
1-272-1069

Miscellaneous Available
Criminal Cases

Defendants
Evans, John
Evenson, C.E.
Fields, Frank; (Sam)
Fish, Joe
Fitts, Ed; & Hill, Charley
Fleming, Grant
Fodder, Scoot
Fogg, Eli
Foreman, Robert aka Chaw-la
Foreman, Wesley
Fox, Henry
Freeman, Charley; & Oce
Freeman, George
French, William
Futrell, Thomas
Ghormley, Hooks
Ghormley, Mike
Gibby, Alex
Grease, John
Grease, Tom
Greathouse, George
Green, Port; & McKay, Cicero
Grimmett, George
Grisby, William; & Lacey, Jennie
Gritts, Levi
Gritts, Ned
Groundhog, Joe; & Leach, Sam
Gustin, Henry
Haggarty, Patrick; & Hall, Thomas
Hampton, Bert
Hampton, James; & Manus, Allison
Hare, Charley
Harlaw, William
Hart, Jim
Hawk, Noah
Hawkins, John
Hayse, Wade
Henderson, Alex
Henderson, J.E. aka Hemdon
Hendricks, Frank; & Jeffrie, Daniel
Hill, Bud,Lucy, & Nathan
Wolfe, Dick
Hitcher, Ned
Hogshooter, John; Gus
Hogshooter, William
Holland, John
Holloway, Will
Hooper, James

Page 3

Charges
Disturbing Worship
Embezzlement
Assault to kill
Larceny of a hog
Larceny
Forgery
Gaming
Liquor
Fish
Snow
Larceny
Gaming
Weapon
Disturbing Peace
Liquor
Liquor
Shepard
Larceny
Embezzlement
Liquor

Arson
Liquor
Adultery
Forgery
Murder
Liquor
goods
Disturbing Peace
Liquor
Bitting
Larceny
Weapon

Larceny
Weapon
Weapons
Liquor
Liquor
Robbery
Embezzlement
Liquor
Liquor
Walaska
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor

Year
1906
1905
1907
1899
1906
1906
1905
1906
1898
1897
1906
1903
1896
1901
1895
1896
1904
1898
1905
1906
1895
1905
1904
1905
1904
1903
1906
1896
1895
1906
1898
1905
1895
1904
1905
1905
1897
1902
1896

1897
1906
1905
1898
1907
1902
1906
1905

Notes
Cr.Doc.

DC-450

Bench B1282
Cr.Doc.-131
Bench B-1250

Cr.Doc.

1381

fugitive

Pretense

Cr.Doc.

U.S.-788

540-541-7
U.S.-Turkey-588



Case #s
511-1262-8112

1018-6126-999-1017-24

1049-1050-4359
26-1221

92-122-164-6170-7266

579-1330

165

1106
5-Cherokee Nation
925
47-1206-3629-6490
44-47

997

59-3357

1232

1270

947

18-1271
Cherokee Nation
10-1179-1263
7-1064
4-Cherokee Nation
330-13
23-936-937

377

1111-5991

908
898-2888-3791-4570
7-568

4-739

104

9-545

975

1113

346

27-58

163

98-326

363
836-3791-4568
4703

3385

40-187
26-616-5670
106
5278-5279-7730
3485

3094

Miscellaneous Available
Criminal Cases

Defendants
Hooper, James
Horton, Ed aka Doe, John
Houston, Isaac
Howard, Tom
Hudson, Jess
Hughes, George & Fate
Hulsey, Moses
Hummingbird, Daniel
Hummingbird, William
Jacobs, August
Jarrett, Walter aka Jones, W.B.
Jensen, Anderson aka Anders
Johnson, Ada & Jane
Johnson, Albert
Johnson, Andrew
Johnson, Bill
Johnson, Dave
Johnson, Dave
Johnson, E.
Johnson, Henry
Johnson, Will
Johnson, William
Walker; Cloud; Cowart & Saunders
Jones, William
Hooley or Hadley
Keith, Jay
Kelly, John
King, Ed; & Haney, Francis
Knight, Thomas
Hildebrand, Archie
Langley, William
Lasley, Columbus
Latta, Lee
Latta, Lee & Sam
Latta, Sam; & Christie, Anna
Lee, Felix
Lee, Felix
Lehr, Joseph; & James, J.
Long, Charles
Martin, John E.
Mayes, Mike
Mayes, Thomas
Mays, John
McCarty, Claude
McCarty, Newton
McConnell, John
WcCord, Joe aka Ice
McKee, William J. Jr.
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Charges
Larceny of a hog
Larceny
Liquor
Liquor
Disturbing Worship
Liquor
Liquor
Weapon
Larceny
Liquor
Liquor
Arson
Oxford
Weapon
Leach
Larceny of a hog
Larceny of a horse
Liquor
Weapons
Assault on Lee Latta
Christie
Cochran
Fraud
Liquor
Liquor
Larceny
Larceny
Adultery
Larceny
Cornsilk
Disturbing Peace
goods

Antoine
Fornication
Contempt
Disturbing the Peace
Larceny

Bryan

Bechton

Liquor

Liquor

Larceny

Arson

Weapon

Liquor

Disturbing Peace
Disturbing Peace

Year
1905
1905
1905
1906
1897
1907
1898
1905
1897
1904
1906
1903
1905
1895
1906
1907
1902
1904
1897
1906
1905
1897
1900
1904
1896
1905
1904
1904
1900
1902
1896
1900
1904
1905
1905
1896
1898
1896
1905
1903
1905
1895
1895
1901
1896
1902
1895
1895

Notes
Percy Wyly

1310

Bench B-1263

Common Law-Civil

She died

Cr.Doc.
Cr.Doc.

Cr.Doc.-33

Cr.Doc.

Cr. Doc.



Case #s
484-1235
1167
1194-1195-1123-6026
27-31-36-1433-3380
Cherokee Nation
10-796
5-824

1098

1-875
941-942-3250
1133
2563-1-7-244
10-1053-5104
985-1076-2985-5128
143-463

349

161-122-6199
7-Cherokee Nation
890-2881-3793
44-1142-1187-1188
883-2875-3791
514-585
9-Cherokee Nation
9-959-1224-3171
1222

3239

8-Cherokee Nation
608-1359
197-198-272-3707
2611

978-1055
1003-2863
1064-4615
Cherokee Nation
1095-4205

1062

516-1267

109

6-737

376

2685

3224

1125

3306
505-545-546-547-
15-981-1016
Cherokee Nation

Miscellaneous Available
Criminal Cases

Defendants
McLaughlin, George
Miller, John
Moody, A.L.(Dick) & Sarah
Morton, John
Mounts, John
Nance, Joe
Narr, George
Nave, Ed
Neal, William
Owens, Charley
Pace, J. G.
Parnell, Bud
Parris, George
Parris, Henry
Parris, Zeke
Petitt, Nick
Phillips, Dick
Phillips, James C.
Phillips, Robert
Pollock, Robert; & Timmons, Claude
Pritchett, Ed
Pruitt, Munroe
Quinton, Frank
Raincrow, Johnson; & Spaniard, Dick
Randall, Louis aka Randals, Lewis
Reynolds, John; & Barnes, Roy
Riddle, John
Roach, Jesse
Rogers, Sam
Rooster, James
Ross, L
Russell, Daniel; & Derius
Russell, George
Sand, Will
Sanders, Anderson
Sanders, Jim
Sanders, Tom
Scott, Sidney
Sheehan, Emory
Sherod, W.F.
Shults, Wes; & Cooley, Grover
Silcox, James
Silk, George
Smart, Tom
Smith, Andrew
Smith, One
Smith, Wilson
Spade, Lenard
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Charges
Liquor
Larceny of horse
Liquor
Liquor & Contempt
Weapon
Stokes
King
Vann
Larceny of hogs
Liquor
Liquor
Larceny
Liquor
Liquor
Larceny
Larceny
Bates
Embezzlement
Larceny
Timber Deprevation
Liquor
Weapon
Larceny of a horse
Burglary
Weapon
Liquor
Weapon
Larceny
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor
Adultery
Liquor
Arson
Peace
Assault
Fugitive-Liquor
Liquor
False Pretense
Larceny

Disturbing Peace
Liquor

lllegal Cohabitation
Liquor

Larceny

Cochran

Year Notes
1906
1905
1905
1895
1897
1903
1904
1897
1905
1904
1904
1906
1895
1905
1905
1897
1905
1897
1893
1904
1906
1902
1902
1897
1894
1906
1895
1897
1907
1898
1895
1905
1905
1905
1895
1906
1906
1907
1896
1902
1906
1904
1895 Bench-B-1270
1906

1895

1902

1905

1896

CC-33

Cr. Doc.

CC-253

Dave-US-396

CC-182

Cr.Doc.



Case #s
176-177-515
177-700
Cherokee Nation
38-1225
3336
1335-9210
101-114
940
89
872-873-2869
634
121
940-578
2638
895-2886

94-123-171-1717-4574

29-871

24-1177
Cherokee Nation
764-775
1028-4948

517

Cherokee Nation
38-1105
1017-4814
3369-3370

195

766
4921-4922-26
1185-1186

1169

Cherokee Nation
3-878

Cherokee Nation
762-1448
316-317-1243-1244
1036-4704
1054-4718
1036-4993

378

1209-1210

1046
9-1027-1116
26-1261-8042
48-985

36-515

3405

2-726

Miscellaneous Available
Criminal Cases

Defendants
Spaniard, Dick; & Rossen, Swimer
Josiah; & Foreman, Charles
Springwater, Levi; & Weavil, Miller
Price, Annie
Stevenson, James
Still, Cook
Stover, John
Stover, Medicine
Tatum, & Osgood
Summerfield, Jess
Sutherland, Elsa
Suttle, F.M.
Taylor, Bob; & Stephenson, Al
Taylor, John M.; & Greenleaf, John
Taylor, Robert
Cook
Tehee, Charley
Tehooya, Grapevine; & Flute, Jesse
Thomason, John S.
Thompson, Bill
John; & Barker, Reedy
Thompson, Clark
Thompson, Dade
Thompson, George; & Parris, Albin
Thompson, Joe
Thompson, Joe
Tilden, Daniel
Tinnon, Les
Tipton, John; & Bell, Sherman
Triplett, Dan
Tyner, Carson
Vann, Coon
Vann, Gus
Vann, Joshua
Wagoner, One
Walker, S.B.
Walkingstick, Cecil
Walkingstick, Ed
Walkingstick, Henry
& ?7?7?, Charley
Watkins, Sam
Watts, John
Webber, Sampson
Welch, Thomas; & Miller, Fred
Whaler, Dan; aka Doe, John
Whitmire, Jonathan
Whitsett, Joseph W.
Wilbanks, William
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Charges
Larceny
Disturbing the peace
Larceny of hogs
Adultery
Disturbing Peace
Mathewson
Liquor
Liquor
Larceny
Liquor
Liquor
Assault on Henslee
Larceny
Liquor
Larceny
Sanders
Liquor
Rachel Christie
Forgery
Gaming
Larceny
Robbery
Assault on E.Brown
Liquor
Hogshooter
Liquor
Forgery
Gaming
Liquor
Liquor
Larceny
Larceny
Forgery
Bluejacket
Gaming
Liquor
Walkingstick
Walkingstick
Walkingstick
Assault
Liquor
Gaming
Liquor
Liquor
of murder
Minnie Mateer
Liquor
Larceny

Year Notes
1898

1898 Civil

1897

1906

1895

1907 See-US-425
1896

1904

1896

1904

1902

1896

1905 Civil

1895

1904

1898

1904

1906 Bench B-1315
1894

1903 765-304
1905

1901

1897

1905

1904

1906 Bench B
1898

1903 U.S.-774
1894

1906

1905

1896

1904 Bench B-1286
1895

1903

1904

1905

1905

1905

1906 Cr.Doc.
1905

1905 Bench B-1386
1905

1906

1905 Wickliffe's
1899

1895

1902



Case#s

35-3404
874-877
56

49-13

105
73-1631
1263-8383
513-583
348-1037-4991
1117-6369
1294-1295
769

111
870-871
705-1100

Miscellaneous Available
Criminal Cases

Defendants

Wiley, John; & Ketchum, Procter

Willhite, Loney
Williams, Robert
Williams, Robert

Williams, Robert L.; & Davis, A.

Wilson, George

Wilson, Watt; & Smith, Wilson

Wofford, Alex

Wolfe, Dick; & Bean, Nannie
Wolfe, Linclon & James

England, Charles
Wright, Walter
Yancey, Hugh
Yochum, Tom

Young, Charley & Roach

Page 7

Charges
Larceny of horses
Liquor
Liquor
Contempt
Adultery
Liquor
Larceny
Larceny
Fornication
Wolfe
Liquor
Gaming
Liquor
Liquor
Liquor

Year
1904
1904
1895
1895
1896
1906
1907
1902
1905
1905
1906
1903
1896
1903
1905

Notes

Cr.Doc

Bench B
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